

Response to Questions

LaGrange-Callaway Airport (LGC)

Runway 3-21 Obstruction Removal (2025)

November 3, 2025

To Prospective Bidders:

The following provides responses to questions that have been received during the bidding period regarding the contract documents & specifications for the above referenced project:

Question #1: Will liability insurance with additional insured or other insured be required?

Response#1: Insurance specifics will be determined during contracting. We do anticipate that liability insurance with Troup County as an additional insured will be required.

Question #2: Will the completion bond be based on a unit rate or a total sum rate.

Response#2: No performance bond will be required as part of this contract.

Question #3: What diameter would qualify as a tree? Additional cleanup of small trees will come with some additional haul off of limbs, debris, and shrubs etc.

Response #3: Only trees marked by the engineer will be counted for payment. The purpose of this job is to removal tall trees that obstruct the airspace. Clearing and cleanup of small trees is not part of the project scope and small trees, saplings or any tree not marked by the engineer will not be considered for payment under this contract. Should the County require the services of clearing, grubbing or underbrush removal it would be conducted under a separate contract.